



HPL Electric & Power Limited

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945

Corporate Office: 76-B, Phase-IV, Sector-57, HSIIDC Industrial Estate,
Kundli-131028, Sonapat, Haryana INDIA.

Tel.: +91-130-350 3958, 350 3437 | E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com

Website: www.hplindia.com

2nd August, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra,
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: HPL

BSE Limited
25th Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze
Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 540136

Subject: Publication of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the Newspaper Advertisement (Un Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024) published today in Business Standard (English and Hindi Edition).

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking You,

For HPL Electric & Power Limited

Vivek Kumar
Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

| GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED CIN : L17200UP192P0121955 Regd. Office - D-196, Sector-63, Noida-201307 (U.P.) India EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024 | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from continuing operations (net) | 7,860.09 | 9,781.82 | 8,277.73 | 35,881.71 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (67.77) | (108.38) | (18.39) | (429.28) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (67.77) | (2,677.96) | (18.39) | (3,000.89) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2.55 | (2,376.52) | (74.27) | (2,625.13) |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period from discontinued operations | - | (1,208.79) | (1,306.28) | (5,928.39) |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period from discontinued operations | - | (2,735.62) | (809.82) | (5,824.32) |
| 7 | Total Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing and discontinued operations | 2.55 | (5,082.14) | (892.32) | (8,448.41) |
| 8 | Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income) | 1.83 | 42.84 | (12.11) | 24.37 |
| 9 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 4.38 | (5,039.30) | (885.31) | (8,424.04) |
| 10 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each) | 8,565.01 | 8,565.01 | 8,565.01 | 8,565.01 |
| 11 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 10,898.88 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) | - | - | - | - |
| | (a) Basic: continuing operations | - | (0.77) | (0.69) | (0.67) |
| | (b) Diluted: continuing operations | - | (0.77) | (0.69) | (0.67) |
| | (a) Basic: discontinued operations | - | (1.18) | (0.84) | (0.80) |
| | (b) Diluted: discontinued operations | - | (1.18) | (0.84) | (0.80) |
| | (a) Basic: continuing & discontinued operations | - | (1.95) | (1.63) | (1.67) |
| | (b) Diluted: continuing & discontinued operations | - | (1.95) | (1.63) | (1.67) |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ginni.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.sebi.com).
- Exceptional items recognized during quarter ended March 31, 2024 includes: (a) write off of the overheads receivable from one of the customer amounting to ₹ 1,051.12 lacs and (b) Loss due to slump sale of the Spinning, Knitting and Processing Undertaking of the Company amounting to ₹ 1,520.48 lacs.
- The net results of Spinning, Knitting and Processing Undertaking has been disclosed separately as discontinued operations as required by Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 105. Assets held for sale and discontinued operations and Schedule III of Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been restated accordingly.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended time to time and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st July 2024 and have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2023, being the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review. The previous period figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
SHISHIR JAPURIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00274952

Place: Noida
Date: 21st July 2024

| HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED CIN : L74899DL192P01C048945 Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002 Ph: +91 11-23234411, Fax: +91 11-23232630 E-mail: hp@hplindia.com , Website: www.hplindia.com | | | | | |
|--|---|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024 | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 39,290.56 | 42,408.28 | 32,074.49 | 1,46,085.81 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2,300.97 | 2,139.92 | 1,078.25 | 6,809.94 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2,300.97 | 2,139.92 | 1,078.25 | 6,809.94 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,703.01 | 1,371.74 | 693.84 | 4,362.54 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 1,678.63 | 1,147.74 | 688.20 | 4,120.09 |
| 6 | Equity share capital | 6,430.05 | 6,430.05 | 6,430.05 | 6,430.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 76,393.34 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each) | - | - | - | - |
| | 1. Basic (Rs.) | 2.65 | 2.13 | 1.08 | 6.78 |
| | 2. Diluted (Rs.) | 2.65 | 2.13 | 1.08 | 6.78 |

KEY STANDALONE INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 39,008.49 | 41,330.44 | 31,205.94 | 1,42,091.65 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 2,256.58 | 2,063.42 | 1,002.96 | 6,446.97 |
| 3 | Profit after tax | 1,678.63 | 1,139.00 | 647.15 | 4,125.96 |

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 01, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.hplindia.com).
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto December 31, 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- Previous quarterly year ended figures have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
HPL Electric & Power Limited
Rishi Seth
Managing Director
DIN: 00203469

Place: Kundli
Date: 01.08.2024

| STEEL EXCHANGE INDIA LIMITED CIN: L74100TG1999PLC031191 Strengthening our Planet Regd. Office : Door No. 1, 1-65/16/0, Abhis Hiranagar, 1st Floor, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad-500081 Phone : +91-40-2340 3725, Fax: +91-40-2341 3267 Web : www.seil.co.in E-mail : info@seil.co.in | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 | | | | | |
| S. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.3.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 26365.39 | 31215.33 | 25125.30 | 108917.09 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | 258.11 | 1013.78 | (542.80) | 127.14 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items #) | 258.11 | 1013.78 | (542.80) | 127.14 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extra ordinary items #) | 258.11 | 1975.23 | (542.80) | 1088.59 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)) | 258.11 | 1955.60 | (542.80) | 1068.96 |
| 6. | Paidup Equity Share Capital | 11976.33 | 11976.33 | 11866.33 | 11976.33 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 33621.01 | 33362.90 | 27760.13 | 33362.90 |
| 8. | Securities Premium Account | 34421.03 | 34421.03 | 32705.03 | 34421.03 |
| 9. | Net worth | 38058.11 | 37800.00 | 32087.24 | 37800.00 |
| 10. | Paidup Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 41963.48 | 38173.69 | 28273.09 | 38173.69 |
| 11. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | 1860.88 | 1860.88 | 1860.88 | 1860.88 |
| 12. | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.57 | 0.57 | 0.45 | 0.57 |
| 13. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | - | - | - | - |
| | 1. Basic : | 0.02 | 0.17 | (0.05) | 0.09 |
| | 2. Diluted : | 0.02 | 0.17 | (0.05) | 0.09 |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve | 55.04 | 55.04 | 55.04 | 55.04 |
| 15. | Debiture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.49 | 1.60 | 0.52 | 1.04 |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 1.49 | 1.60 | 1.02 | 1.27 |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.seil.co.in

By order of the Board
for Steel Exchange India Limited
Sd/-
B. Satish Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 00163678

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 31.07.2024

| TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: 91 22 6665 8282 Fax: 91 22 6665 7917 CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail: itcl@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com | | | | | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2024 | | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited | |
| 1. Total Income | 141.68 | 122.88 | 55.89 | 325.31 | 143.19 | 151.86 | 57.46 | 385.95 | |
| 2. Net Profit for the period before Tax | 130.32 | 114.17 | 48.22 | 292.71 | 155.71 | 151.76 | 72.21 | 405.94 | |
| 3. Net Profit for the period after Tax | 112.76 | 111.33 | 35.26 | 283.91 | 131.07 | 147.74 | 60.47 | 384.96 | |
| 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2,515.85 | 2,964.80 | 1,982.84 | 10,532.60 | 2,534.12 | 3,002.18 | 2,009.32 | 10,637.04 | |
| 5. Equity Share Capital | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | 50.60 | |
| 6. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in ₹) | 22.29 | 22.00 | 6.97 | 56.11 | 25.91 | 29.02 | 11.95 | 76.09 | |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com.

Tata Investment Corporation Limited
(Noel N. Tata)
Chairman
DIN 00024713

Mumbai, 31st July, 2024

| AkzoNobel Akzo Nobel India Limited CIN : L24292WB1954PLC02516 Registered Office: Geetanjali Apartment, 1 st Floor, 8-B Middleton Street, Kolkata -700071 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 | | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | | |
| | 30-Jun-24 Unaudited | 30-Jun-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | 30-Jun-24 Unaudited | 30-Jun-23 Unaudited | 31-Mar-24 (Audited) | | | |
| Total income from operations | 10,459.73 | 10,073.57 | 39,973.55 | 10,459.73 | 10,073.57 | 39,973.55 | | | |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,542.84 | 1,475.57 | 5,731.00 | 1,542.84 | 1,475.57 | 5,730.00 | | | |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1,146.11 | 1,098.58 | 4,266.84 | 1,146.11 | 1,098.58 | 4,265.84 | | | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,139.26 | 1,093.37 | 4,235.15 | 1,139.26 | 1,093.37 | 4,235.15 | | | |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 per share) | 455.40 | 455.40 | 455.40 | 455.40 | 455.40 | 455.40 | | | |
| Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) | 25.17 | 24.12 | 93.70 | 25.17 | 24.12 | 93.68 | | | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 13,963 | 12,689 | 12,825 | 13,963 | 12,696 | 12,825 | | | |
| Net worth | 14,430 | 13,156 | 13,292 | 14,430 | 13,163 | 13,292 | | | |

Notes:

- The statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 1 August 2024. The figures for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- This is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website www.akzonobel.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajiv Rajgopal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 06685599

Place: Curugram
Date: 1 August 2024

| JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED Registered Office : 5, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : jaibalajigp@jaibalajigroup.com , Website : www.jaibalajigroup.com CIN : L27102WB1999PLC089755 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.06.2024 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2023 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2024 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 1,727.81 | 2,001.83 | 1,490.39 | 6,628.87 | 1,727.81 | 2,001.83 | 6,628.87 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 287.29 | 356.63 | 170.43 | 963.21 | 287.29 | 356.63 | 963.21 | |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 287.29 | 356.63 | 170.43 | 963.21 | 287.29 | 356.63 | 963.21 | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 208.82 | 272.98 | 170.43 | 879.56 | 208.82 | 272.98 | 879.56 | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 208.82 | 272.16 | 170.43 | 878.75 | 208.82 | 272.16 | 878.75 | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 177.45 | 163.65 | 155.45 | 163.65 | 177.45 | 163.65 | 163.65 | |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | 1,340.47 | - | - | 1,340.47 | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | |
| | (a) Basic (in ₹) | 12.10 | 16.95 | 11.34 | 55.80 | 12.10 | 16.95 | 55.80 | |
| | (b) Diluted (in ₹) | 11.76 | 15.77 | 9.61 | 49.82 | 11.76 | 15.77 | 49.82 | |

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website.
- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.07.2024.
- Figures for the previous period/year have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR JAI BALAJI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Aditya Jajodia
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00045114

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th July, 2024

